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Third Session, Commencing at 11.30 am 

PERTH MINT ISSUES 

851
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof half ounce silver kookaburra, 
2003; 2003, square penny concept set; proof one ounce 
silver dollars, 2002, Golden Jubilee; 2004, 1954 florin; 
2005, 60th Anniversary End of WW II; 2006, Pre-Decimal 
Coins; 2004, Eureka Stockade (24.375 g) 2007, Harbour 
Bridge; 2008, Coat of Arms; 2012, Australian Olympic 
Team; 2011, Centenary of bronze Commonwealth Coins; 
2013, Land Down Under; 2015, Anzac Spirit; Tuvalu, 2005, 
1930 penny. FDC. (14)

$500

852
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof half ounce silver kookaburra, 
2003, part of the penny concept set; proof one ounce silver 
dollar, 2026, QE II 80th Birthday; proof two ounce and one 
ounce silver kookaburras, 1999, 2 oz Collection. FDC. (3)

$160

853
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof half ounce silver kookaburra, 
2012, Bush Babies II; proof one ounce silver dollars, 2010, 
ACT, TAS, NT, QLD (2), NSW, SA; 2012, Discover Australia; 
2012, koala; 2014, Banjo Patterson; 2015, Mother of Pearl; 
Tuvalu, 2010, Knight & Viking; 2011, Labrador & Border 
Collie. FDC. (16)

$500

854
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof silver Holey Dollar & Dump, 
1988; proof one ounce silver dollar, 2006, Pre Decimal Coins; 
RAM, proof silver standard ten dollars, 1993. FDC. (3)

$100

855
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof silver Holey Dollar & The 
Dump sets, 1988, 1989 (2); proof one ounce silver two coin 
set 2005, Anzac 90th Anniversary. FDC. (3)

$200

856
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof silver Holey Dollar and 
Dump, 1988; proof half ounce silver fifty cents, Newborn 
Baby coins, 2018 (2) 2019, 2021; Cook Islands, proof .80 
ounce silver dollars, 2002 (3), Crown Jewels. FDC. (7)

$200

857
Elizabeth II, mixed dates pre decimal mint set, halfpenny - 
florin, BP wallet; mixed dates one dollars, PNC's (4); Perth 
Mint, proof Holey Dollar & Dump, 1988; proof one ounce 
silver dollars, 2008, Americas Cup 25th Anniversary; 2012, 
Christmas Locket; base four coin packs (2), 75th Anniversary 
of D-Day. Very fine - FDC. (10)

$120

858
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof silver Holey Dollar and 
Dump, 1989; mint half ounce silver Lunar series III fifty 
cents, 2021, Ox; 2022, Tiger; 2024, Dragon, mint one 
ounce silver dollars, 2017, 2019 Gilded Kangaroos; 2019, 
Welcome Stranger Nugget proof half ounce silver fifty cents, 
2018, 2020, Always Together; 2023, Year of The Rabbit; 
proof one ounce silver dollars, 2018, Macquarie Lighthouse; 
2018, 2018 (2), Anzac Spirit 2019 high relief kookaburras; 
2020, high relief koala; 2020, high relief kangaroo; 2020, 
Lunar Mouse, with opal centre; proof one ounce silver gilded 
medallion; Happy Diwali. Uncirculated - FDC. (19)

$600

859
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, mint one ounce silver kookaburras, 
1990, 1999 (3). In perspex holders, uncirculated. (4)

$120

860
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one ounce silver kookaburra, 
1991; proof two ounce silver kookaburras, 1992, 1993. 
FDC. (3)

$180

861
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, specimen one ounce silver 
kookaburras, 1990, 1994; proof one ounce silver kookaburra, 
1993; proof two ounce silver kookaburras, 1994, 1995. 
Uncirculated - FDC. (5)

$250

862
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one ounce silver dollars, 
2004, Mawson Station; 2005, Australian Open; 2006, Pre-
Decimal Coins; 2007, Davis Station; 2007, Phar Lap (case 
deteriorated); 2007, Harbour Bridge; 2008, Humpback 
Whale; 2010, Burke & Wills; 2010; Centenary of Flight; 
2011, Killer Whale; 2014, Wandering Albatross; proof 
1/25th ounce fine gold five dollars, 2007, Harbour Bridge. 
FDC. (12)

$500

863
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one ounce silver dollars, 2005, 
Leopard Seal; 2006, Australia on the map; 2010, Husky; 
2013, Autumn, Winter, Spring & Summer; Tuvalu, 2010, 
Kingsford Smith. FDC. (8)

$250

864
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one ounce silver dollars, 
2006, Edgeworth David (missing outer); 2006, QE II 80th 
Birthday; 2006, FIFA World Cup - Germany; 2007, SAS; 
2008, HMAS Sydney (missing outer); 2008, WYD Syd 08; 
2008, First Fleet; proof silver decimal pattern set of five 
coins, 2009; Cook Islands, proof one ounce silver two coin 
set, 2005, Gallipoli commemorative. FDC. (9)

$300

865
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, specimen one ounce silver dollar, 
2007, Sputnik; proof one ounce silver dollars, 2007, Harbour 
Bridge; 2008, Discover Australia; 2018, Anzac Spirit; 2019, 
Pig; proof two ounce silver two dollars, 2013, Ludwig 
Leichardt; proof silver five coin set, 2009, Australian Decimal 
Pattern set; proof one ounce silver two coin set, 2000 - 2001, 
Millennium set; Cook Islands, proof one ounce silver dollar, 
2004, Cobb & Co.; New Zealand, proof one ounce silver fifty 
cents, 2015, Spirit of Anzac. Uncirculated - FDC. (10)

$300
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866
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, one dollars twelve coin set, 2008, 
Young Collectors. In official album, uncirculated. 

$60

867
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, mint one ounce silver Lunar dollars, 
2009, Ox; 2010, Tiger; 2011, Rabbit 2013, Snake; mint half 
ounce silver Lunar fifty cents, 2002, Horse; 2003, Goat; 
2004, Monkey; 2005, Rooster; 2007, Pig; 2012, Dragon. 
Uncirculated. (10)

$280

868
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, mint one ounce silver dollars, 2015, 
Funnel Web; 2020, Redback; 2021, Great Whte Shark; 
proof one ounce silver dollar, 2006, Australia on The Map. 
Uncirculated - FDC. (4)

$140

869
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one ounce silver dollars, 2018, 
2019, Wedge Tailed Eagles; proof two ounce silver piedfort 
two dollars, 2020, Wedge Tailed Eagle; mint two ounce 
antique finish silver kookaburra, 2018. FDC. (4)

$220

870
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one ounce silver dollars, 2019, 
Lisa, Bart, Maggie, Marg, Hommer; mint one ounce silver 
dollars, 2020, Bart, Krusty; Tuvalu, one dollar PNC's, 2019 
(2), The Simpsons. Uncirculated - FDC. (9)

$250

871
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint proof one ounce silver dollars, 
2020, 2023, Wedding coins; RAM, Australian Currency 
Changeover Collection, contains mixed dates halfpenny 
- florin and one cent - fifty cents (silver 1966) carded mint 
twenty cents, 2022, Edward The Emu; twenty and five cents 
PNC, 2017, Bananas in Pyjamas; Sydney 2000 Subscibers 
medallion; Holden Concept Cars, nine medal set, each model 
enamelled on a silver plated penny. Very fine - uncirculated. 
(lot)

$100

872
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, mint (1) and proof (2) one ounce 
silver dollars three coin set, 2020, Lunar series III, Mouse; 
proof two ounce silver two dollars, 2020, in antique silver 
and in the shape of a figure eight, Dragon and Phoenix; 
Tuvalu, proof one ounce silver four coin set, 2020, Year of 
The Mouse Quandrant. Uncirculated - FDC. (3)

$350

873
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, Cook Islands, proof two ounce 
silver ten dollars, 2018, AC/DC Black Ice. FDC. 

$120

Mintage of 999.

874
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, Tuvalu, specimen one ounce silver 
dollars, 2018, Good Luck rotating coin in antiquated silver; 
2019 (2), Chinese New Year - Dragon. Uncirculated. (3)

$100

875
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, Uganda proof one ounce silver five 
thousand shillings four coin set, 2002, Matthew Flinders 
commemorative, coins in the shape of Australia. In damaged 
presentaion case, FDC. 

$150

876
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, mint ten ounce silver kookaburra, 
1993. In perspex holder, uncirculated. 

$350

877
Elizabeth II, proof bi-metal twenty dollars 2001 Centenary of 
Federation, floral emblems. In timber case of issue, FDC. 

$600

878
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint shield sovereign set, 2002, comprised 
of the 2002 proof shield sovereign and a Queen Victoria 
shield reverse sovereign 1884. In case of issue with certificate 
0013, good very fine; FDC. 

$1,500

879
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof 1/10th ounce fine gold fifteen 
dollars, 2013, Year of The Snake, Lunar series II. FDC. 

$300

880
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof 1/10th ounce fine gold fifteen 
dollars, 2017, The Australian Koala. FDC. 

$280

Mintage of 1,500.

881
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof gold twenty-five dollars, 
2005, Sydney Mint Sovereign 150th Anniversary. In capsule 
of issue only, FDC. 

$800

882
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof quarter ounce fine gold 
twenty five dollars, 2019, Queen Victoria 200th Anniversary. 
FDC. 

$750

883
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof two ounce pink gold coin in 
high relief, 2015, with pink diamond, Kimberley Sunset. In 
case of issue with certificate, coin number 243, FDC and 
rare. 

$7,500
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AUSTRALIAN  GOLD  COINS  

SYDNEY  MINT  SOVEREIGNS  

884*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Very fine. 

$1,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 83 (lot 629).

885*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1863. Good extremely fine and 
rare in this condition. 

$1,400

886*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864. Cut at top of Queen's 
wreath, surface marks, otherwise extremely fine/good 
extremely fine. 

$1,300

887*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864. Surface marks otherwise 
good very fine. 

$1,200

888*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1865. Fine/nearly very fine. 

$900

889*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Very fine/good very 
fine. 

$1,200

890*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Very fine. 

$1,000

891*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1867. Surface marks, otherwise 
very fine/good very fine. 

$1,200

892*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Good very fine. 

$1,000

893*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Very fine/good very 
fine. 

$1,000

894*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Very fine/good very 
fine. 

$900
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895*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Surface marks, nearly 
very fine. 

$650

SYDNEY  MINT  HALF  SOVEREIGNS  

896*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1856. Very good/fair. 

$600

897*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1859. Good fine/nearly very 
fine. 

$700

IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - SHIELD  REVERSE  

898*
Queen Victoria, 1879 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$900

899*
Queen Victoria, 1879 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$800

900*
Queen Victoria, 1879 Sydney. Very fine/good very fine. 

$700

Ex Randolph S. Griffiths Collection.

IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - ST GEORGE  REVERSE  

901*
Quen Victoria, 1876 Melbourne. Very fine. 

$650

902
Queen Victoria, 1878 Melbourne. Nearly extremely fine. 

$650

903*
Queen Victoria, 1879 Melbourne (McD.157). Good very 
fine. 

$650

904
Queen Victoria, 1882 Sydney. Very fine. 

$650

905
Queen Victoria, 1885 Melbourne. Good fine. 

$600

906*
Queen Victoria, 1892 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$620
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907*
Queen Victoria, 1892 Sydney (McD.178a). Nearly very 
fine/good very fine. 

$750

908
Queen Victoria, 1895 Melbourne. In Downie's packaging, 
very fine. 

$720

909*
Queen Victoria, 1899 Melbourne. Good extremely fine 
- nearly uncirculated. 

$680

910
Edward VII, 1908 Melbourne. Nearly extremely fine. 

$650

911
Edward VII - George V, 1910 Perth, 1919 Perth. Good 
extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (2)

$1,300

912*
George V, 1911 Sydney. Minor surface marks, otherwise 
uncirculated. 

$700

913*
George V, 1911 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$680

914
George V, 1911 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$650

915*
George V, 1913 Sydney. Rim nick, otherwise uncirculated. 

$800

916*
George V, 1915 Melbourne. Tiny rim nick at 6 on reverse, 
uncirculated. 

$800
Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

917*
George V, 1915 Melbourne. Good extremely fine. 

$800

918*
George V, 1916 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated/uncirculated. 

$750
Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

919*
George V, 1917 Perth. Nearly uncirculated/uncirculated. 

$750
Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

920*
George V, 1917 Perth. Flat strike on St George, nearly 
uncirculated. 

$750

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.
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921*
George V, 1918 Perth. Uncirculated to choice uncirculated. 
(3)

$2,250

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

part

922*
George V, 1918 Perth. Uncirculated - choice uncirculated. 
(3)

$2,250

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

923*
George V, 1918 Sydney. Uncirculated/choice uncirculated. 

$800

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

924*
George V, 1921 Perth. Nearly uncirculated. 

$650

925*
George V, small head, 1930 Perth. Nearly uncirculated. 

$650

926*
George V, small head, 1931 Perth. Nearly extremely fine. 

$800

927
Queen Victoria - George V, 1886 Melbourne, Jubiilee head 
1887 Melbourne, 1896 Melbourne, 1910 Sydney and 1911 
Perth, in 2 x 2 holders, described. Very fine - good extremely 
fine. (5)

$4,000

IMPERIAL  HALF  SOVEREIGNS  

928*
Queen Victoria, 1873 Melbourne. Nearly fine/fine. 

$400

929*
Queen Victoria, 1875 Sydney. Obverse pin prick marks (?), 
otherwise good fine/very fine. 

$450

930*
Queen Victoria, 1882 Melbourne (McD.24a). Very good. 

$400
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931*
Queen Victoria, old head, 1893 Sydney. Very fine/good 
very fine. 

$500

932*
Queen Victoria, old head, 1893 Sydney. Good very fine/
extremely fine. 

$500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 93 (lot 1425).

933
Queen Victoria - Edward VII, 1900 Perth (2); 1908 London 
(?), 1908 Sydney. Very good - fine. (4)

$1,320

934*
Edward VII, 1909 Melbourne. Very fine. 

$400

935*
George V, 1911 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$400

936
George V, 1911 Sydney. Very fine - nearly extremely fine. 
(2)

$600

937*
George V, 1915 Sydney. Small scratch under chin, otherwise 
uncirculated. 

$350

AUSTRALIAN  COMMONWEALTH  
COINS  

CROWNS  

938
George VI, 1937. Good very fine. (2)

$60
Ex Barry D. Scott Collection

939
George VI, 1937, in 2x2 holders. Very fine to extremely 
fine. (8)

$200

940
George VI, 1937 and 1938. Very fine; extremely fine. (2)

$220

941
George VI, 1937, 1938. Very fine. (2)

$150

942
George VI, 1937 (2), 1938. Very fine. (3)

$160

943
George VI, 1937 (3), 1938. Very fine - good extremely fine. 
(4)

$180

944
George VI, 1938. Good very fine. (2)

$180

945
George VI, 1937; worn British halfcrowns, 1898, 1906, 
1907, 1908. Good - very fine. (5)

$80

FLORINS  

946
George V - Elizabeth II, 1913, 1927 Canberra (2), 1936, 
1942, 1944S, 1947, 1951 Jubilee, 1954 Royal Visit (2), 1956, 
1957, 1960, 1963. Nearly fine - extremely fine. (14)

$70

947*
George V, 1915H. Nearly extremely fine. 

$400
In a slab by PCGS as AU58.
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948*
George V, 1916M. Scratching in front of head, otherwise 
full mint bloom, uncirculated. 

$400

In a slab by PCGS as MS62.

949*
George V, 1917M. Original frosty mint bloom, frictional 
wear on the high points of the reverse, nearly uncirculated. 

$250

In a slab by PCGS as AU58.

950
George V, 1925 and 1931. Good very fine; extremely fine. 
(2) 

$150

The second is ex Noble Numismatics Sale 89A (lot 820).

951*
George V, 1927 Canberra. Nearly uncirculated. 

$50

In a slab by PCGS as MS62.

952*
George V, 1927 Canberra. Uncirculated. 

$50

953
George V - Elizabeth II, 1927 Canberra (2), 1943S (2), 1945, 
1946 (2), 1947, 1951 Jubilee (2), 1954 Royal Visit. Fine 
- extremely fine. (11)

$80

954*
George V, 1932. Very good. 

$150

955*
George V, 1932. Good. 

$150

956*
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Good extremely 
fine. 

$300

957
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Surface marks, 
good extremely fine. 

$200

958*
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Good very fine. 

$200
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959*
George VI, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Cleaned, nearly 
very fine. 

$200

960
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Fine/very fine. 

$150

961*
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary bag or envelope. 
Good fine. 

$200

962*
George VI, 1939. Surface marks, otherwise good extremely 
fine. 

$240

963*
George VI, 1940. Dull light grey frosted mint bloom, nearly 
uncirculated. 

$80

964
George VI, 1944, also sixpence 1938. Nearly uncirculated. 
(2)

$60

965
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, missing 1934-
35 Melbourne Centenary and 1939. Housed in a Dansco 
album, good - very fine. (52)

$500

966
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, date set, 1910 - 1954, missing, 
1932, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. In a Dansco album, 
poor - very fine. (57)

$250

967
George V - Elizabeth II, 1916M (2), 1917M, 1918M (4), 
1921 (6), 1923, 1925 (13), 1926 (9), 1927, 1927 Canberra 
(6), 1931, 1936 (5), 1943, 1944S, 1946, 1951 Jubilee, 1953, 
1954 Royal Visit (3), 1957 (2, one uncirculated), 1960. Some 
in 2x2 holders, fair to uncirculated. (61)

$500

968
George V, 1927 Canberra. In 2 x 2 holders, fine - good very 
fine. (13)

$100

969
Elizabeth II, 1954 Royal Visit. Mostly fine, a few better. 
(49)

$200

970
George V - Elizabeth II, mixed dates .925 fine (24); .500 fine 
(12). Poor - fine. (36)

$200

971
Edward VII - George VI, 1910 - 1945, mostly George VI. 
Poor - good very fine. (150)

$1,500

972
George V - George VI, 1918M - 1945, vast majority 1940 
- 1945, in Reserve Bank of Australia cloth bag (5.22kg). Fair 
- extremely fine. (approx 480)

$5,000
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SHILLINGS    

973*
Edward VII, 1910. Nearly extremely fine. 

$70

974*
George V, 1911. Nearly extremely fine. 

$150

975*
George V, 1933. Very good. 

$50

976
George VI, 1952. Ex mint roll, uncirculated. (10)

$100

977
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1946 (23), 1948 (6), 1950, 1952, 
1955 (20), 1956 (17), 1957 (25), 1958 (12), 1959 (10), 1960 
(30), 1962 (14), 1963 (19), neatly laid out in plastic pages in 
a binder album. Cleaned, fine to very fine. (178)

$500

978
Elizabeth II, 1962. Extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. 
(64)

$100

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

THREEPENCES  

979*
George VI, 1942. Lightly toned, nearly extremely fine. 

$100

980
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates, mostly .500 fine 
(approx 115.00 g). Fine - very fine. (lot)

$60

981
George V - Elizabeth II, mixed dates .925 fine (161); mixed 
dates .500 fine (68). In clip-seal plastic bags by date and 
quantities, good - extremely fine. (229)

$180

PENNIES  

982*
George V, 1911. Good extremely fine with some mint red 
or nearly uncirculated. 

$140

Private purchase from M. R. Roberts with their ticket.

part

983*
George V, 1911, 1912H (2), 1917 I, 1927, 1935. Extremely 
fine - good extremely fine. (6)

$150

984
George V, 1920 dot below bottom scroll, London die. First 
with reverse scratches, otherwise good fine; good fine and 
very rare. (2)

$100
Private purchase from M.R. Roberts with their tag.
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985
George V, 1920 plain, London die; 1931 dropped 1, London 
die. Fine; good very fine. (2)

$60

986*
George V, 1925 London die. Q die state, surface pit mark 
brown patina, good very fine. 

$70

987
George V, 1925. Plain die state, fine. 

$150

988
George V, 1928, London dies (2, second with broken 8), 1929 
London and Indian dies. Very fine - good very fine. (4)

$50

989
George V - George VI, 1931 dropped 1 (2), 1933/2, 1942 
Bombay, no I (3), 1943 Bombay, no I. Fine - very fine. (7)

$100

990
George V, 1933/2 overdate. Fine. 

$50

991
George V - George VI, 1933/2, 1946. Fine - good fine. (2)

$50

992
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1943 I, 1947, 1948-1952, 1951 
PL, 1955, 1956, 1964, 1957 Y, 1960 Y. Nearly uncirculated 
- full mint red uncirculated. (13)

$100

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale (lot 496)

993*
George VI, 1946. Good very fine. 

$70

994
George VI, 1946. Good fine - very fine. (4)

$120

995
George VI, 1948. Nearly full mint red uncirculated. (2)

$150

996
George VI, 1948. All with some mint red, good extremely 
fine - uncirculated. (7)

$200

997
George V - Elizabeth II, date set, 1911 - 1964, excludes 1930. 
In a Dansco Supreme album, very good - very fine. (74)

$200

998
George V - Elizabeth II, date set but missing several varieties 
such as 1941Y. and 1941K.G, includes 1925 and 1946, also 
1962 upset nearly 100 percent. The two scarce dates very fine 
and the rest mostly very good - good very fine. (51)

$150

999
George V - George VI, key dates, includes 1914 (8), 1915 
(6), 1915H (7), 1918I (15), 1926 (14), 1931 (2), 1940K.
G (5), 1941K.G (11), 1947Y. (9), 1948Y. (6). Mostly very 
good - very fine. (83)

$150

1000
George V - George VI, 1914 (3), 1918I (2), 1919 dot below 
(7), 1920 dot above (2), 1920 dot below (3), 1926 (2), 1931 
(2), 1933/2, 1940 K.G (2), 1941 K.G (2), 1947Y. (5); also 
halfpenny, 1930. Very good - good fine. (32)

$60

1001
George V - George VI, 1914 (2), 1915 (5), 1915H (11), 1918I 
(7), 1919 dot below, 1920 dot above, 1920 dot below, 1931, 
1947Y. (4). Mostly very good - nearly very fine. (33)

$80

1002
George V, 1920 various mint marks, all appear to be Indian 
die. Mostly nearly fine - very fine. (85)

$200

1003
George V, 1925, London die. One poor, one with unusual 
stain marks on obverse, otherwise overall poor - good fine. 
(7)

$300

1004
George V - Elizabeth II, 1934 (2), 1948 (2), 1950Y., 1956Y., 
1962Y. (2), 1964 (3), 1964Y. (2); also halfpennies, 1960Y., 
1961Y. Several with mint red, good very fine - uncirculated. 
(15)

$70

1005
George V - Elizabeth II, 1936, 1938, 1942I (2), 1944, 1945Y., 
1950, 1952A. (2), 1955, 1957Y. (2), 1961Y., 1962Y. (2), 
1964 (10), 1964Y. (8), also one cent, 1981, 1987, two cents, 
1981 (3). Some with traces of or nearly full mint red, overall 
extremely fine - uncirculated. (38)

$60
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1006
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1948 (2), 1951, 1961Y., 1962Y. 
(2), 1964. The 1951 with some toning spots, otherwise most 
coins with much mint red, overall extremely fine - nearly 
uncirculated. (7)

$100

1007
George VI, 1951 PL (10), 1952 (10). Full mint red, 
uncirculated - choice uncirculated. (20)

$200

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale (Lots 505 and 506) from G.C Heyde Perth.

1008
George VI - Elizabeth II, , assorted dates, including a few 
halfpennies and fifty cents (41), threepence and five cents 
(4.5kg). Fine - uncirculated (approx 400)

$50

1009
George V, 1911 - 1936, mixed dates, selected markings (5kg). 
Fine - good very fine. (approx 520)

$120

1010
George VI - Elizabeth II,  , mixed dates, 1952 - 1961, none 
damaged, mostly good fine - extremely fine. (approx 6.40 
kg)

$100

1011
Elizabeth II, mixed dates, 1962 - 1964. None damaged, very 
fine - nearly uncirculated. (approx 9.50 kg)

$100

1012
George V - Elizabeth II, mixed dates. Good - extremely fine. 
(approx 10 kg)

$120

1013
George VI, mixed dates, 1938 - 1952. None damaged, mostly 
fine - extremely fine. (approx 12.00 kg)

$160

HALFPENNIES  

1014
George V - George VI, 1914 (8), 1914H (6), 1915, 1918I 
(4, one poor), 1924 (5), 1930 (11), 1931 (8), 1939 roo (9), 
1941, 1942Y. (7), 1952A. Poor - very fine. (61)

$140

1015
George V - Elizabeth II, 1916I, 1917I, 1926, 1934 (2), 
1936, 1938 (3), 1943 (2), 1951Y. (2), 1952A., 1953A. (6), 
1954Y. (6), 1955, 1959, 1961Y. (3), 1964Y. (4), also pennies, 
1963Y., 1964 (2), 1964Y. (3). Several with some or most mint 
red, good very fine - nearly uncirculated. (41)

$50

1016
George VI, 1939 kangaroo. Fine - very fine. (10)

$100

1017
George VI, 1952A. Mostly very fine or better. (33)

$50

1018
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates. In clip-seal plastic 
bags by date, none damaged, good, fine - nearly uncirculated. 
(approx 9.20 kg)

$120

1019
George V - Elizabeth II, mixed dates. Good - extremely fine. 
(approx 10 kg)

$120


